TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM373252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRIAD HEALTHCARE CORPORATION		12/21/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIAD HEALTHCARE, LLC	
Street Address:	4000 Meridian Blvd.	
City:	Franklin	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37067	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2775950	GATEWAY MEDICAL CENTER
Registration Number:	3166943	LUTHERAN SLEEP DISORDERS CENTER
Registration Number:	3167543	
Registration Number:	3179375	ST. JOSEPH BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
Registration Number:	3111485	REHABILITATION HOSPITAL OF FORT WAYNE
Registration Number:	3144410	LUTHERAN HOSPITAL OF INDIANA
Registration Number:	3131393	LUTHERAN HEART PAVILION
Registration Number:	3156408	LUTHERAN HEART CENTER
Registration Number:	3185051	LUTHERAN HEALTH NETWORK
Registration Number:	3144409	LUTHERAN CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL
Registration Number:	3037881	REDIMED
Registration Number:	3140091	MARY BLACK HEALTH SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3285337	
Registration Number:	3444757	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

REEL: 005731 FRAME: 0764

TRADEMARK 900354240

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6152522358

Email: kosborne@babc.com
Correspondent Name: Keaton H. Osborne

Address Line 1: 1600 Division Street, Suite 700 Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keaton Osborne

SIGNATURE: /keaton osborne/

DATE SIGNED: 02/15/2016

Total Attachments: 2 source=Triad#page1.tif source=Triad#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005731 FRAME: 0765

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TRIAD HEALTHCARE CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "TRIAD HEALTHCARE, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"TRIAD HEALTHCARE, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 8:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 201600192

Date: 01-02-16

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:08 AM 12/30/2015 FILED 08:08 AM 12/30/2015 SR 20151574479 - Pile Number 58/35801

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Title 8, Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned limited liability company, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, **DOES HEREBY CERTIFY**:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Triad Healthcare, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity").

SECOND: The name of the corporation being merged into the Surviving Entity is **Triad Healthcare Corporation**, a Delaware corporation ("Merging Corporation").

THIRD: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by the Surviving Entity and the Merging Corporation.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Triad Healthcare, LLC.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective as of 11:59 p.m. EST on December 31, 2015.

SIXTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 4000 Meridian Blvd., Franklin, Tennessee 37067, the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity on request, without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Triad Healthcare, LLC, the surviving limited liability company, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by the undersigned authorized person as of December 21, 2015.

TRIAD HEALTHCARE, LLC

Bv:

Rachel A. Seifert, Executive Vice President

7/3759951.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005731 FRAME: 0767